Page 1 of  5 Revised: 16-Jul-12
SMD SMD SMD SMD Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
CDC4D20
6.4±0.24.8±0.24.8±0.2 1.9±0.21.9±0.2
2.0 MAX. 1.9±0.21.9±0.2
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction.
• Magnetically unshielded.

• 1000pcs per reel
Applications
• Ideally used in EL drive as EL lamp inverter
inductors.
RoHS
Dimension - [mm]
Land pattern and Schematics - [mm]
2.52.1 3.52.1
C0.7
R1.7
Page 2 of  5 Revised: 16-Jul-12
SMD SMD SMD SMD Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
CDC4D20
Electrical Characteristics
※1. Inductance measuring condition:  at 1 kHz.※2. Saturation current: The value of D.C. current when the inductance decreases to 90% of it’s nominal value.※3. Temperature rise current: The value of D.C. current when the temperature rise is △t＝40℃(Ta＝20℃).
344072.1(60.0)4.7mH±10%ＷCDC4D20NP-472KC
384550.9(42.4)3.9mH±10%ＶCDC4D20NP-392KC
405043.7(36.4)3.3mH±10%ＵCDC4D20NP-332KC
455538.9(32.4)2.7mH±10%ＴCDC4D20NP-272KC
506031.6(26.3)2.2mH±10%ＳCDC4D20NP-222KC
556527.1(22.6)1.8mH±10%ＲCDC4D20NP-182KC
557523.8(19.8)1.5mH±10%ＱCDC4D20NP-152KC
658018.6(15.5)1.2mH±10%ＰCDC4D20NP-122KC
709016.2(13.5)1.0mH±10%ＮCDC4D20NP-102KC
7510014.1(11.7)820μH±10%ＭCDC4D20NP-821KC
901109.60(8.00)680μH±10%ＬCDC4D20NP-681KC
1051208.40(6.99)560μH±10%ＫCDC4D20NP-561KC
1101307.30(6.08)470μH±10%ＪCDC4D20NP-471KC
1301405.66(4.72)390μH±10%ＨCDC4D20NP-391KC
1351605.16(4.30)330μH±10%ＧCDC4D20NP-331KC
1601703.66(3.05)270μH±10%ＦCDC4D20NP-271KC
1801903.20(2.67)220μH±10%ＥCDC4D20NP-221KC
1902102.73(2.28)180μH±10%ＤCDC4D20NP-181KC
1952302.61(2.18)150μH±10%ＣCDC4D20NP-151KC
2202501.97(1.65)120μH±10%ＢCDC4D20NP-121KC
2302751.77 (1.48)100μH±10%ＡCDC4D20NP-101KC
Temperature
Rise Current
(mA)※3
Saturation